revocation established under § 12115 of this Chapter. 

(d) In the case of an Academy Charter School that desires to renew its charter, the Trustees of the 

school shall file an application to renew the charter with the Council not later than one hundred twenty 

(120) days nor earlier than three hundred sixty-five (365) days before the expiration of the charter. The 

application shall contain the following: 

(1) a report on the progress of the Academy Charter School in achieving the goals, student 

academic achievement expectations, and other terms of the approved Charter;